JCC FINANCING SOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (A. NAME & PHONE OF CON	front and back)	CAREFULLY		2 31823	2160 5ee: \$38.50)	
Aaron B. Zarkows					gene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$38.50 bk County Recorder of Deeds te: 07/01/2003 01:28 PM Pg: 1 of 8		
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGME				Cook County Flat			
Lexis Docu				Date: Office in			
Corporatio	n Service	Company					
		t. Ste. 2260					
Chicago, Y	60603						
1			1				
<u> </u>	O .			THE ABOVE SPACE IS F	OR FILING OFFICE US	SE ONLY	
L DEBTOR'S EXACT FUL	LLEC L NAMI	E - insert only one debtor name (1a c	or 1b) - do not abbreviate or com	bine names		·	
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		éC.					
MJH NORTH		.L	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA	ME		FIRST NAME	MIDDE	_ 1470766	John M.	
c. MAILING ADDRESS			СПУ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
1000 HART ROA	D STE	201	BARRINGTON	ı	60010	USA	
Id. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 16. TYPE OF ORGA NIZATION ORGANIZATION LLC		1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAI	NIZATION 1g. ORG	1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any			
	DEBTOR	LEGAL NAME - insert only the	1			NON	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM		CEGAL NAME - Instituting Co.					
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA	ME		FIRST MANAGE	MIDDL	NAME	SUFFIX	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY /	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF OR 3A	ZATION 2g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	/ □ NOI	
3. SECURED PARTY'S N	IAME (or NAME	of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	S/P) - insert only one secured p	arty carde (3a or 3b)			
	E NUZNIAT	IONAL ASSOCIAT	TON	(0)			
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM	INK NAI	1014177 170000117		1000	E NAME	SUFFIX	
38. ORGANIZATION'S NAM LASALLE BA 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA			FIRST NAME	MIDDE	E NAME		
LASALLE BA			CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER	
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed (for recorded) in the REAL THE RECORDS. Attach Addendum (if applicable) [In applicable] [In applica	
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA COOK County 3260756068-7216	1793521-21

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 07/29/98)

NATUCCI - 5/4/01 C T System Online

0318232160 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UCC FINANCING STATE					
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and b 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or		TEMENT			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
MJH NORTHBROOK	K LLC				
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX	:		
10. MISCELLANEOUS:					
<i>S</i>			THE ABOVE SPAC	E IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT	FULL LESAL NAME - insert only one na	ame (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	iate or combine names		
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Ox				
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	C	FIRST NAME	MIDDL	E NAME	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	0	СПУ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d. TAX ID #; SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO ORGANIZAT DEBTOR		11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	NIZATION 11g. O	RGANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	ny NONE
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PAI	RTY'S of ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME inse t only one name	(12a or 12b)		
12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME		4			
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDL	E NAME	SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS		СПУ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers collateral, or is filed as a X fixture filing	<u>-</u>	16. Additional collateral descri	iption:		
14. Description of real estate:	ng.		TÓ		
14. Description of real estate:	rig.		75	Office	
14. Description of real estate:	rig.		TS		
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWN (if Debtor does not have a record interest	NER of above-described real estate		TS		
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWN	NER of above-described real estate	17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable a			Docadonto Satura
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWN	NER of above-described real estate	Debtor is a Trust or	Trustee acting with respect t		r □ Decedent's Estate
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWN	NER of above-described real estate	Debtor is a Trust or 18. Check only if applicable a	Trustee acting with respect to and check only one box.		r □ Decedent's Estate
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWN	NER of above-described real estate	Debtor is a Trust or 18. Check only if applicable a Debtor is a TRANSMITTIN	Trustee acting with respect to and check only one box.	o property held in trust o	r □ Decedent's Estate

FILING OFFICE COPY -- NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 07/29/98)

NATUCCI - 5/4/01 C T System Online

1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (la or lb) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
	MJH NORTHBROOK LLC 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
	c mailing address 000 HART ROAD, STE. 201		CITY BARRINGTON	STATE IL	POSTAL CODE 60010	COUNTRY USA	
1d. T	-0719141	D#: SSN OR EIN ABD'L NIO BE 2E. TYPE OF ORGANIZA		IT JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION DELAWARE	1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any 3532928		□ NONE

EXHIBIT "A"

"Collateral' Eleans all Accounts, Chattel Paper, Commercial Tort Claims, Documents, Equipment, Fixtures, General Intangobles, Instruments, Inventory, Investment Property, Pledged Deposits, and Other Collateral, wherever located, in which the Debtor now has, or hereafter acquires any right or interest, resulting from the Premises and/er the businesses and operations conducted by the Debtor in connection with the Premises, and the proceeds (including Stock Rights), insurance proceeds and products thereof, together with all books and records, custo mer lists, credit files, computer files, programs, printouts and other computer materials and records related to the Premises.

"Other Collateral" means any property now or hereafter owned by Debtor and forming a part of or used in connection with the Premises, not inch dec within the defined terms Accounts, Chattel Paper, Commercial Tort Claims, Documents, Equipment, To tures, General Intangibles, Instruments, Inventory, Investment Property and Pledged Deposits, including, without limitation, all cash on hand, letter-of-credit rights, letters of credit, Stock Rights and Deposit Accounts or other deposits (general or special, time or demand, provisional or final) with any bank or other financial institution, any and all air conditioners, antennae, appliances, apparatus, awnings, basins, bathtubs, bidets, boilers, bookcases, cabinets, carpets, coolers, curtains, dehumidifiers, disposals, doors, drapes, dryers, aucts, dynamos, elevators, engines, equipment, escalators, exercise equipment, fans, fittings, floor coverings furnaces, furnishings, furniture, hardware, heaters, humidifiers, incinerators, lighting, machinery, motors, evens, pipes, plumbing, pumps, radiators, ranges, recreational facilities, refrigerators, screens, security systems, shades, shelving, sinks, sprinklers, stokers, stoves, toilets, ventilators, wall coverings, washers, windows, vindow coverings, wiring, and all renewals or replacements thereof or articles in substitution therefor, whether on the same are or shall be attached to the Premises in any manner, it being intended that the Collateral include all property of the Debtor now or hereafter owned by Debtor forming a part of or used in connection with the Premises.

"Premises" means 505, 555 and 707 Skokie Boulevard, Northbrook, Illinois.

Illinois Uniform Commercial Code. Terms defined in the Illinois UCC which are not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Illinois UCC. The following terms shall have the meanings given thereto in the Illinois UCC: "Accounts," "Chattel Paper," "Deposit Accounts," "Documents," "Equipment," "Fixtures," "General Intangibles," "Instruments," "Inventory," "Investment Property," and "Security."

Ia. ORGANIZATION	DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (la or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME MJH NORTHBROOK LLC							
16. INDIVIDUAL'S L	AST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX		
1C MAILING ADDRESS 1000 HART RO	IC MAILING ADDRESS 1000 HART ROAD, STE. 201		CITY BARRINGTON	STATE	POSTAL CODE 60010	COUNTRY		
1d. TAX ID#. SSN OR EIN			11 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION DELAWARE	1 ~	1g. ORGANIZATIONAL 1D#, if any 3532928			

EXHIBIT "A"

all rents, revenues, issues, profits, proceeds, income, royalties, "accounts," including "health-care-insurance receivables," escrows, letter-of-credit rights (each as defined in the Code hereinafter defined), security deposits, impounds, reserves, tax refunds and other rights to monies from the premises commonly known as 500, 555 AND 707 Skokie Boulevard, Northbrook, Illinois ("Premises") and/or the businesses and operations conducted by Debica thereon, to be applied against the Indebtedness (hereinafter defined); provided, however, that Debtor, so long as no Event of Default (as hereinafter defined) has occurred hereunder, may collect rent as it becomes due, but not more than one (1) month in advance thereof;

all interest of Debtor in all leases now or no cafter on the Premises, whether written or oral ("Leases"), together with all security therefor and all monie, payable thereunder, subject, however, to the conditional permission hereinabove given to Debtor to collect the rentals under any such Lease;

TOGETHER WITH all fixtures and articles of personal property now or hereafter owned by Debtor and forming a part of or used in connection with the Real Es at 2 or the Improvements, including, but without limitation, any and all air conditioners, antennae, appliances, apraictus, awnings, basins, bathtubs, bidets, boilers, bookcases, cabinets, carpets, coolers, curtains, dehumidifiers, disposals, doors, drapes, dryers, ducts, dynamos, elevators, engines, equipment, escalators, exercise equipment, fans, fittings, floor coverings, furnaces, furnishings, furniture, hardware, heaters, humidifiers, incinerature, lighting, machinery, motors, ovens, pipes, plumbing, pumps, radiators, ranges, recreational facilities, refrigerators, screens, security systems, shades, shelving, sinks, sprinklers, stokers, stoves, toilets, ventilators, wall coverings, washers, windows, window coverings, wiring, and all renewals or replacements thereof or articles in substitution therefor, whether or not the same are or shall be attached to the Real Estate or the improvements in any manner; it being mutually agreed that all of the aforesaid property owned by Debtor and placed on the Real Estate or the Improvements, so far as permitted by law, shall be deemed to be fixtures, a part of the realty, and security for the Indebtedness (as hereinafter defined); notwithstanding the agreement hereinabove expressed that certain articles of property form a part of the realty covered by this Mortgage and be appropriated to its use and deemed to be realty, to the extent that such agreement and declaration may not be effective and that any of said articles may constitute goods (as said term is used in the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of Illinois in effect from time to time ("Code"), this instrument shall constitute a security agreement, creating a security interest in such goods, as collateral, in Secured Party, as a secured party, and Debtor, as Debtor, all in accordance with the Code; and

A - 1 - 160154.1

TOGETHER WITH all of Debtor's interests in "general intangibles" including "payment intangibles" and "software" (each as defined in the Code) now owned or hereafter acquired and related to the Premises, including, without limitation, all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to: (i) all agreements, licenses, permits and contracts to which Debtor is or may become a party and which relate to the Premises; (ii) all obligations and indebtedness owed to Debtor thereunder; (iii) all intellectual property related to the Premises; and (iv) all choses in action and causes of action relating to the Premises;

TOGETHER WITH all of Debtor's accounts now owned or hereafter created or acquired as relate to the Premises, including, without limitation, all of the following now owned or hereafter created or acquired by Lebtor: (i) accounts, contract rights, health-care-insurance receivables, book debts, notes, drafts, and other obligations or indebtedness owing to the Debtor arising from the sale, lease or exchange of goods or other property and/or the performance of services; (ii) the Debtor's rights in, to and under all purchase orders for goods, services or other property; (iii) the Debtor's rights to any goods, services or other property represented by any of the foregoing; (iv) monies due to become due to the Debtor under all contracts for the sale, lease or exchange of goods or other property and/or the performance of services including the right to payment of any interest or finance charges in respect thereto (whether or not yet earned by performance on the part of the Debtor); (v) 'securities', "investment property," "financial assets," and "securities entitlements" (each as defined in the Code), and (vi) proceeds of any of the foregoing and all collateral security and guaranties of any kind given by any person or entity with respect to any of the foregoing; and all warranties, guarantees, permits and licences in favor of Debtor with respect to the Premises;

TOGETHER WITH all proceeds of the folegoing, including, without limitation, all judgments, awards of damages and settlements hereafter made resulting from condemnation proceeds or the taking of the Premises or any portion thereof under the power of eminent domain, any proceeds of any policies of insurance, maintained with respect to the Premises or proceeds of any sale, option or contract to sell the Premises or any portion thereof.

A - 2 - 160154.1

1. DE	DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (la or lb) - do not abbreviate or combine names Is ORGANIZATION'S NAME MJH NORTHBROOK LLC								
	16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX		
	1C MAILING ADDRESS 1000 HART ROAD, STE. 201		CITY BARRINGTON	STATE IL	POSTAL CODE 60010	COUNTRY USA			
1d. T	`AX ID#. SSN OR EIN	OF DESTOR ORGANIZATION OF DESTOR	2E. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION LLC	11 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION DELAWARE	1g. ORGA 3532	NIZATIONAL ID#, if any	□ NONE		

EXHIBIT "B"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES

PARCEL 1 (500 SKOKIE BOUL EVARD):

LOT 2 IN LANE PARK SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 15, 1976 AS DOCUMENT NO. 23560771, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

A PERMANENT NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR PARKING PURPOSES CREATED BY EASEMENT DATED APRIL 19, 1985 AND RECORDED MAY 17, 1935 AS DOCUMENT 85025180, ON, OVER AND ACROSS THAT PART OF LOT 3 IN LANE PARK SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PUNCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH PART OF SAID LOT IS BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 3 AND RUNNING THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 3 A DISTANCE OF 152.04 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE WHICH IS PERPENDICULAR TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 3 A DISTANCE OF 136.06 FEET TO A POINT ON SAID WESTERLY LINE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID WESTERLY LINE A DISTANCE OF 67.85 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 3 (555 SKOKIE BOULEVARD):

LOT 3 IN NORTHWOOD EDENS, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF HUGHES, 2PCWN, MOORE CORPORATION RESUBDIVISION OF UNITED REALTY COMPANY'S DUNDEE ROAD SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 12, 1968 AS DOCUMENT 20377823 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID LOT 3 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 3; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF VACATED MAPLE HILL DRIVE, ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 524.13 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 410.77 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID CENTERLINE, TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED CURVE, TAKEN AS BEING SOUTH 66 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, FOR THIS DESCRIPTION, A DISTANCE OF 22.22 FEET TO THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF

A - 1 - 160154.1

SKOKIE BOULEVARD, BEING THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 3, OR THE SOUTHEASTERLY EXTENSION OF SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE; THENCE ALONG SAID NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SKOKIE BOULEVARD, TAKEN AS BEING NORTH 26 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, FOR THIS DESCRIPTION, A DISTANCE OF 65 FEET; THENCE PARALLEL TO AND 65 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF THE AFORESAID CENTERLINE OF VACATED MAPLE HILL DRIVE, NORTH 66 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 29.28 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE CONCENTRIC WITH AND 65 FEET NORTHERLY OF SAID CENTERLINE, ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 589.13 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 231.87 FEET TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING 128 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY FROM, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO, THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 3; THENCE PARALLEL TO AND 128 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY OF SAID NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOW 3 NORTH 26 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 49.84 FEET; THENCE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, NORTH 63 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 128 FEET TO A POINT IN THE AFORESAID NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOT 3: THENCE ALONG SAID NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOT 3, SOUTH 26 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, ADISTANCE OF 95.40 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID NORTHEASTERLY LIVE, SOUTH 26 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 129.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING); IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4 (555 SKOKIE BOULEVARD FRONTAGE ROAD PORTION):

THAT PART OF VACATED HENRICI DRIVE (ALSO KNOWN AS FRONTAGE ROAD) BEING THAT PART OF BLOCK 11 IN HUGHES-BROWN-MOURE CORPORATION'S RESUBDIVISION OF UNITED REALTY COMPANY'S DUNDEE ROAD SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINC (PAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JUNE 21, 1927 AS DOCUMENT NO. 969/324, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF LOT 3 IN NORTHWOOD EDENS, A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 2 AFORESAID, ACCORDING TO THE FLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 12, 1968 AS DOCUMENT NO. 20377823; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 3, 69.0 FEET, THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 3, 268.29 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 3, 69.0 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 3; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 3, 268.29 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 5 (707 SKOKIE BOULEVARD):

LOT 1 IN 707 CONSOLIDATED SUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 3, 1979 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 25034175 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 6 (707 SKOKIE BOULEVARD FRONTAGE ROAD PORTION):

THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

A - 2 - 160154.1

BEGINNING AT THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF LOT 1 IN 707 CONSOLIDATED SUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHFAST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 63 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1, 69.55 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 26 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST 292.80 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 24 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST, 94.41 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 13 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 33 SECONDS EAST, 100.37 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 05 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, 100.15 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 33 SECONDS EAST, 82.27 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH AN EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 63.43 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 26 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 37 SECONIIS WEST ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1, 447.95 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

PINS: 04-02-402-030, 04-02-412-023, 04-02-424-034

ADDRESSES: 500, 555 AND 797 Skokie Boulevard, Northbrook, Illinois

A - 3